### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM356048

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/04/2012

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REXROTH INDRAMAT GMBH		07/24/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOSCH REXROTH AG
Street Address:	Zum Eisengiesser 1
City:	Lohr
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	97816
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2937194	ECODRIVE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3124199440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-380-6500

pvizitiu@dennemeyer-law.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Roxana A. Sullivan

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROXANA A. SULLIVAN
SIGNATURE:	/ras/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2015

### **Total Attachments: 13**

source=Bosch Rexroth AG\_Stuttgart\_HRB 23192\_Aktuell\_06-2015(2)#page1.tif source=Bosch Rexroth AG\_Stuttgart\_HRB 23192\_Aktuell\_06-2015(2)#page2.tif source=Bosch Rexroth AG Stuttgart HRB 23192 Aktuell 06-2015(2)#page3.tif source=Bosch Rexroth AG\_Stuttgart\_HRB 23192\_Aktuell\_06-2015(2)#page4.tif

source=CON Rexroth Indramat GmbH\_HRB 578\_Chronologisch\_03-2015-trans#page1.tif source=CON Rexroth Indramat GmbH\_HRB 578\_Chronologisch\_03-2015-trans#page2.tif source=CON Rexroth Indramat GmbH\_HRB 578\_Chronologisch\_03-2015-trans#page3.tif source=CON Rexroth Indramat GmbH\_HRB 578\_Chronologisch\_03-2015-trans#page4.tif source=CON Rexroth Indramat GmbH\_HRB 578\_Chronologisch\_03-2015-trans#page5.tif source=CON Rexroth Indramat GmbH\_HRB 578\_Chronologisch\_03-2015-trans#page6.tif source=HRB 23192\_Seite fuer Verschmelzung#page1.tif source=HRB 23192\_Seite fuer Verschmelzung#page2.tif source=HRB 23192\_Seite fuer Verschmelzung#page3.tif

Commercial Register B of the	Department B	Company number:
Stuttgart District Court	Rendition of current	HRB 23192
	register content	
	Retrieval dated 6/16/2015 11:57	
	Page 1 of 4	

### 1. Number of previous entries:

54

### 2. a) Company:

Bosch Rexroth Aktiengesellschaft

## b) Place of business, location, national business address, person authorized to take delivery, branch offices:

Stuttgart

Business address: Zum Eisengießer 1, 97816 Lohr

### c) Object of company:

To hold participations, to manage the company's own assets as well as develop, produce and distribute automation technology and mobile hydraulics products, especially equipment and devices for drive and control technology as well as related industrial areas, and to operate a foundry for sand casting, pearlite casting, ductile iron casting as well as develop and produce other high-quality metal alloys. The company can carry out any business transaction which directly or indirectly serves its corporate purpose.

### 3. Share or registered capital:

€ 141,000,000.00

### 4. a) General rules of representation:

If only one board manager is appointed, he represents alone. If several board members are appointed, two represent jointly or one board member represents with one authorized officer.

# b) Management board, governing body, managing directors, personally liable partners, managing directors, persons authorized to represent and special power of attorney:

Management board: Dr. Amann, Rolf-Dieter, Marktheidenfeld, \*8/22/1958

Management board: Dr. Haack, Steffen, Erfurt, \*2/12/1966

Management board: Dr. Hoffmann, Bertram, Rülzheim, \*5/8/1963

Management board: Dr. Tragl, Karl, Partenstein, \*6/5/1962

### 5. Power of attorney:

Joint power of attorney together with a board member or with another authorized officer:

Augustin, Gerd, Chemnitz, \*8/22/1952

Berg, Lutz, Erdmannhausen, \*12/17/1968

Dr. Berger, Günter, Castrop-Rauxel, \*6/27/1954

Bibelhausen, Volker, Detmold, \*9/25/1965

Birke, Benno, Chemnitz, \*7/13/1962

Dr. Brabandt, Karsten, Würzburg, \*10/17/1963

Commercial Register B of the	Department B	Company number:
Stuttgart District Court	Rendition of current	HRB 23192
	register content	
	Retrieval dated 6/16/2015 11:57	
	Page 2 of 4	

Böpple, Jürgen, Asperg, \*4/13/1964

Cooke, Paul, Lohr, \*1/4/1961

Dschida, Peter, Ulm, \*11/30/1963

Elling, Johannes, Gerlingen, \*8/31/1958

Everts, Michael, Neu-Ulm, \*4/5/1971

Fiks, Michael, Hafenlohr, \*6/26/1963

Frühauf, Stefan, Kornwestheim, \*11/7/1967

Guo, Naiyu, Beijing/China, \*10/11/1973

Haap, Hans, Winnenden, \*5/21/1957

Dr. Heckmann, Michael, Remseck am Neckar, \*2/3/1972

Hennig, Joachim, Würzburg, \*8/27/1954

Hess, Frank, Villingen-Schwenningen, \*2/10/1975

Hettwer, Guido, Stuttgart, \*12/24/1965

Holzmeister, Günther, Lohr am Main, \*8/11/1954

Dr. Horn, Wolfgang, Göppingen, \*2/15/1953

Kainzbauer, Christoph, Lohr am Main, \*10/9/1967

Dr. Koeppe, Ralf, Augsburg, \*5/23/1965

Kossler, Timo, Homburg, \*2/3/1973

Kramer, André, Witten, \*2/24/1970

Krenz, Günter, Steinheim an der Murr, \*5/14/1963

Krug, Harald, Kassel, \*9/17/1962

Kuhn, Thomas, Lohr, \*3/20/1971

Dr. Lawrence, Alexander, Wunstorf, \*1/17/1964

Leeb, Astrid, Stuttgart, \*4/24/1966

Lubasch, Stephan, Waldenbuch, \*1/25/1964

Marzina, Michael, Mühlheim-Ruhr, \*2/18/1961

Meier, Robert, Gerlingen, \*1/28/1958

Merz, Ludwig, München, \*9/22/1967

Molterer, Rudolf, Nersingen, \*5/11/1955

Mulch, Klaus, Kornwestheim, \*3/25/1957

Müller, Florian, Karlstadt, \*8/5/1974

Müller, Hubert, Karlstadt, \*8/17/1959

Neuer, Ingo, Lohr am Main

Overstolz, Hansjürgen, Würzburg, \*4/13/1957

Popp, Wolfgang, Neuendorf, \*4/12/1963

Post, Jürgen, Lohr am Main, \*1/15/1964

Prechtl, Michael, Gemünden, \*8/16/1962

Dr. Rendenbach, Ingo, Markgröningen, \*9/10/1959

Renz, Norbert, Uster/Schweiz, \*2/12/1960

Robrecht, Verena, Lohr am Main, \*7/9/1971

Sarbinowski, Frank, Hösbach, \*3/18/1969

Dr. Schmitz, Stefan, Schweinfurt, \*2/24/1965

Dr. Schneider, Bruno, Fellen, \*7/5/1964

Dr. Schroedl, Karl-Heinz, Waiblingen, \*3/11/1955

Schröder, Wolfgang, Zella-Mehlis, \*12/5/1951

Schumacher, Gottfried, Gerlingen, \*3/5/1959

Schunk, Bernd, Mettmann, \*3/27/1962

Schäfer, Manfred, Poppenhausen, \*8/24/1963

Schäfer, Rainer, Karlstadt, \*10/16/1958

Commercial Register B of the Stuttgart District Court	Department B Rendition of current register content	Company number: HRB 23192
	Retrieval dated 6/16/2015 11:57  Page 3 of 4	

Stichler, Jochen, Markgröningen, \*3/28/1963
Thiedemann, Uwe, Saarlouis, \*5/20/1968
Thürer, Andreas, Aschaffenburg, \*8/16/1967
Totsche, Wolfgang, Bibertal, \*11/27/1959
Vetter, Ralf, Vöhringen, \*7/27/1974
Voglsanger, Martin, Partenstein, \*8/13/1968
Wetzel, Manfred, Lohr, \*1/22/1954
Wiele, Michael, Niedernhausen, \*9/3/1954
Wintjes, Lucas, XG Well (Netherlands), \*9/25/1959
von Hebel, Holger, Radolfzell am Bodensee, \*10/30/1965

### 6. a) Legal form, commencement, byelaws or articles of association:

Stock corporation
Byelaws dated 3/13/1997
Last revised through resolution dated 5/23/2007

### b) Other legal relationships:

In accordance with the demerger and acquisition agreement dated 5/16/2006 and the assembly decisions of the participating entities dated the same day, the company (transferring entity) hived off parts of its assets to the limited liability company "Bosch Rexroth Mechatronics GmbH", Schweinfurt (Schweinfurt District Court HRB 22) (spin-off for acquisition).

Refer to the documents filed with the court.

In accordance with the demerger and acquisition agreement dated 11/19/2007 and the assembly decisions of the participating entities dated 11/19/2007, the company (transferring entity) hived off assets to the limited liability company "Bosch Pensionsgesellschaft mbH", Stuttgart (Stuttgart District Court HRB 724774) by means of a spin-off (spin-off for acquisition).

Refer to the documents filed with the court.

A control agreement and profit and loss transfer agreement were concluded between the company (controlled company) and Robert Bosch GmbH, headquartered in Stuttgart (Stuttgart District Court 14000, controlling company) on 10/24/2002 and 10/29/2002 respectively.

These agreements were approved by the shareholders' meeting of the controlled company on 10/29/2002.

The control agreement and profit and loss transfer agreement concluded between the company and "Robert Bosch Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung", Stuttgart (Stuttgart District Court 14000) on 10/24/2002 and 10/29/2002 respectively were amended. The amendments were approved by the shareholders' meeting as well as the general meeting on 11/7/2014. Refer to the documents filed with the court.

Authorized officer appointments must stipulate that appointees are only authorized to represent the company together with a member of the management board or another authorized officer.

### 7. a) Day of the last entry:

Commercial Register B of the	Department B	Company number:
Stuttgart District Court	Rendition of current	HRB 23192
	register content	
	Retrieval dated 6/16/2015 11:57	
	Page 4 of 4	

5/13/2015

HRB 578

Retrieved on 03/03/2015 at 09:36 Company number: page 1 of 6

a) 05/21/2003 Hopp	Ι Ο μ	Joint proxy together with managing director or another authorized signatory:				4
a) 04/22/2003 Hopp	a) 04 Ho	Defunct proxy: Prüße, Ernst Heinrich, Lohr-Sackenbach, *20.06.1957	b) Slepped down: Managing director Paasivaara, Pekka, Lohr, *06/09/1961 Slepped down: Managing director: Dr. Philipp, Werner, Lohr, *07/11/1960 Appointed Managing director: Dr. Tragl, Karl, Parlenstein, *06/05/1962 Appointed: Managing director: Dr. Tragl, Karl, Parlenstein, *10/01/1957 Dr. Krieuzer, Peter, Gerlingen, *10/01/1957			ω
a) 12/03/2002 Liss	L m	Joint proxy together with managing director or another authorized signatory: Kraus, Thomas, Gemünden, *06/11/1962				ю
a) a) 11/19/2002 Burkhart b) Date of first entry: 12/27/1857. This sheet has been transcribed into belectronic form and has replaced the previous register sheet. Articles pg. 292 So.	a)  Limited liability company with articles of association from  11 12/20/1957 last modified on 08/31/2001  b)  By resolution of the general meeting on June 15, 1989, the control and profit transfer agreement concluded on April 28, 1976 with the Mannesmann Rexroth LLC, located at Lohr a. Main was approved. Due to the ongoing nature of the content, refer to the documents submitted to the court (company contract and approved resolutions).	Joint proxies together with managing director or another authorized signatory Schank, Werner, Rotherlets Dr. Herzlieb, Günther, Wedennark, '05/07/1949 Prüße, Ernst Heinrich, Lohr-Sackenbach, '20.06.1957  Löffelholz, Carsten, Steinfeld, '03/22/1967 Barta, Oliver, Lohr-Sackenbach, '09/24/1967 Offermann, Klaus, Lohr, '03/08/1957	a)  If only one managing director has been appointed, he shall represent the Company alone. Should several managing directors be appointed, the company shall be represented by two managing directors jointly or by a managing director together with a proxy.  b) Managing director  Paasivaara, Pekka, Lohr, *06/09/1961  Managing director:  Dr. Philipp, Werner, Lohr, *07/11/1960	12.783.000,00 EUR	a)  Rexroth Indramat Limited Liability  Company  b)  Lohr a Main  c)  Development, manufacture and operation of equipment, machines and installations that serve to monitor production and streamline or automate production processes. The company is entitled to conduct all business and take all measures that serve the aim and purpose of the company.	1
7	6	5	4	3	2	1
a) Entry date b) Comments  RADEMA	a) Legal structure, inception, Articles or Memorandum a b) Other legal circumstances b	Power of attorney	a) General rules on representation     b) Board, executive body, executive directors,     personally liable shareholders, directors,     authorized representatives and special power of     representation	Share capital	Entry  a) Company  number b) Location, office, domestic business address, person authorized to receive, branch offices c) Company objective	Entry number

**HRB 578** 

Retrieved on 03/03/2015 at 09:36

Company number: page 2 of 6 number 9 7 o თ \_ ω b) Location, office, domestic business Bosch Rexroth Electric Drives and Controls Ltd. c) Company objective a) Company branch offices address, person authorized to receive, EUR 19.642.000,00 Share capital ω b) Board, executive body, executive directors, a) General rules on representation Appointe Albeck, Klaus, Winnenden,\*09/21/1959 Dr. Kreuzer, Peter, Gerlingen, \*10/01/1957 Managing director b) Stepped down: Armbrüster, Norbert, Erlangen, \*02/21/1951 personally liable shareholders, directors, Managing director: Appointed: Managing director: representation authorized representatives and special power of eng. Hennig, Joachim, Würzburg, Manych, Andreas, Ditzingen, \*10/01/1955 director or another authorized signatory: Offermann, Klaus, Lohr, \*03/08/1957 Defunct proxy: Dr. Herzlieb, Günther, Wedemark, \*05/07/1949 Defunct proxy: Barta, Oliver, Lohr-Sackenbach, \*09/24/1967 Defunct proxy: Löffelholz, Carsten, Steinfeld, \*03/22/1967 Defunct proxy: Wetzel, Manfred, Lohr, \*01/22/1954 Macalik, Peter, Lohr am Main, \*07/04/1964 grad. Joint proxies together with managing Power of attorney b) Other legal circumstances a) Legal structure, inception, Articles or Memorandum Erbach and Murrhardt as of 12/31/2004 and to modify §§ 1 ( belong to the "Electric Drives and Controls" sector at the locations The general meeting on 05/04/2005 resolved to raise the share capital by 6,859,000.00 EUR to 19,642,000.00 EUR to spin-off, ntegrate, and acquire the operating parts of Bosch Rexroth AG that 6 Hopp 02/24/2005 Hopp a) 12/13/2004 Hopp Hopp a) 01/30/2004 Contract pg. 356 et seq. SB; seq SB; Resolutions sht. 397 et gnub 06/03/2005 03/30/2004 b) Comments a) Entry date

TRADEMARK <del>005629 FR</del>AME: 0045

HRB 578

a) 12/12/2007	b) a) By means of the spin-off, the company transferred 12					14
						T
a) 11/19/2007 Hopp	a) 11 Ho	Joint proxy together with managing director or another authorized signatory: Michalzik, Steffen, Lohr a Main, '07/17/1971				13
a) 11/29/2005 Sauer	a) 11 Sa	Joint proxy together with managing director or another authorized signatory: Appointed: Dr. Asche, Georg, Stuttgart, *04/01/1958				12
a) 11/22/2005 Sauer	a) 111 Se	Joint proxy together with managing director or another authorized signatory:  Dr. Asche, Georg, Neukirchen, "04/01/1958				11
a) 06/22/2005 Jung	b) a) The spin-off was entered into the register of the registered office of the transferor entity on 06/16/2005 (see Stuttgart District Court HRB Ju 23192).					10
	The spin-off will only take effect with the entry into the register of the registered office of the transferor entity.					
new article: pg.493 et se SB	Company and location) and 3 (share capital) of the Articles.  S b)  By means of the spin-off, the company has taken over portions of the assets of Bosch Reworth AG, located in Stuttgart (Stuttgart District Court HRB 23192), in accordance with the spin-off agreement from 05/04/2005 as well as the resolution of the general meeting from 05/04/2005 and the resolution of the general meeting of the company being acquired from 05/04/2005.					
7	σ	5	4	ω	2	_
a) Entry date b) Comments	a) Legal structure, inception, Articles or Memorandum b) Other legal circumstances b	Power of attorney	a) General rules on representation     b) Board, executive body, executive directors, personally liable shareholders, directors, authorized representatives and special power of representation	Share capital	a) Company     b) Location, office, domestic business     address, person authorized to receive,     branch offices     c) Company objective	Entry number
					Retrieved on 03/03/2015 at 09:36 Company number: page 3 of 6	Retrieve Compa

TRADEMARK 005629 FRAME: 0046

HRB 578

a) 15.10.2008 Hopp	а) 15	Joint proxy together with another managing director or another Proxy:  Denkinger, Ulrich, Stuttgart, "08/01/1961				18
a) 07/07/2008 Hopp	a) 077 Ho		b) Personal data corrected ex officio: Managing director: Dr. Schäfer, Bernd-Josef, Plietzhausen, *14.03.1963			17
a) 26.06.2008 Hopp	а) 26 Н		b) Appointed: Appointed: Managing director: Dr. Schäfer, Bernd-Josef, Plietzhausen, *01.05.2008 Slepped down: Managing director: Managing director: Dr. Tragl, Karl, Partenstein, *06/05/1962			16
a) 10.01.2008 Hopp	a) 10 Ho		b) Appointed: Appointed: Managing director: Dr. Haack, Steffen, Salomonsborn, *02/12/1966 authorized representative together with another managing director or a Proxy. Stepped down: Managing director: Armbrüster, Norbert, Erlangen, *02/21/1951			<b>15</b>
Merkle	portions of the assets (pension obligations and securities) to Bosch Pensionsgesellschaft mbH, located in Stuttgart (Stuttgart District Court HRB 724774), in accordance with the spin-off agreement from 11/19/2007 as well as the resolution of the general meeting from 11/19/2007 and the resolution of the general meeting of the acquiring company from 11/19/2007.					
7	6	5	4	3	2	1
a) Entry date b) Comments	a) Legal structure, inception, Articles or Memorandum a) b) Other legal circumstances b)	Power of attorney	a) General rules on representation     b) Board, executive body, executive directors, personally liable shareholders, directors, authorized representatives and special power of representation	Share capital	a) Company     b) Location, office, domestic business address, person authorized to receive, branch offices     c) Company objective	Entry number
					Retrieved on 03/03/2015 at 09:36 Company number: page 4 of 6	Retrieve Compar

HRB 578

Retrieved on 03/03/2015 at 09:36 Company number: page 5 of 6

Collibai	Company number, page 3 or o					R
Entry number	a) Company     b) Location, office, domestic business     address, person authorized to receive,     branch offices     c) Company objective	Share capital	<ul> <li>a) General rules on representation</li> <li>b) Board, executive body, executive directors, personally liable shareholders, directors, authorized representatives and special power of representation</li> </ul>	Power of attorney	<ul> <li>a) Legal structure, inception, Articles or Memorandum</li> <li>b) Other legal circumstances</li> </ul>	a) Entry date b) Comments  RADEMA
_	2	u	4	Cī	ō	7
				Defunct proxy: Dr. Asche, Georg, Stuttgart, *04/01/1958 Defunct proxy: Manych, Andreas, Ditzingen, *10/01/1955 Defunct proxy: Schank, Werner, Rothenfels, *06/11/1942		
19	b) Business address: Bürgermeister-DrNebel-Str. 2, 97816 Lohr		b) Stepped down: Managing director: Albeck, Klaus, Winnenden,*09/21/1959 Appointed: Managing director: Ramhorst, Theo, Lohr, *02/17/1952			a) 06/16/2009 Hopp
20			b) Erroneous entry deleted ex officio. Managing director: Ramhorst, Theo, Lohr, *02/17/1952			a) 16.06.2009 Hopp b) Erroneous entry: Mr. Ramhorst was not appointed managing direct Until 07/01/2009. Cur. Entry no. 19 Sp. 4 Corrected accordingly.
27			b) Appointed: Managing director: Ramhorst, Theo, Lohr, *02/17/1952			a) 01.07.2009 Hopp
20			b) Stepped down: Managing director: Ramhorst, Theo, Lohr, '02/17/1952 Stepped down: Managing director: Dr. Haack, Steffen, Salomonsborn, '02/12/1966 Appointed: Managing director:			a) 22.09.2010 Hopp

TRADEMARK 005629 FRAME: 0048

HRB 578

Retrieve Compa	Retrieved on 03/03/2015 at 09:36 Company number: page 6 of 6					RK
Entry number	a) Company     b) Location, office, domestic business address, person authorized to receive, branch offices     c) Company objective	Share capital	a) General rules on representation     b) Board, executive body, executive directors,     personally liable shareholders, directors,     authorized representatives and special power of     representation	Power of attorney	a) Legal structure, inception, Articles or Memorandum     b) Other legal circumstances	a) Entry date b) Comments  RADEMA
_	2	3	4	51	ō	7
			Fiks, Michael, Hafenlohr,*06/26/1963			
23				Joint proxies together with managing director or another authorized signatory: Weichner, Oliver, Groß-Zimmern, '08/04/1970 Defunct proxy:  Denkinger, Ulrich, Stuttgart, '08/01/1961 Defunct proxy: Macalik, Peter, Lohr am Main, '07/04/1964		a) 04/11/2011 Hopp
<i>2</i> 9					b) The company has merged with Bosch Rexroth AG, located in Stuttgart (Stuttgart District Court HRB 23192), on the basis of the merger agreement from 07/24/2012 as well as the resolutions of the extraordinary general meeting of the acquiring company and the general meeting of the company being acquired, both from the same day.  The merger will only become valid with the entry of the merger into the commercial register of the acquiring company.	a) 08/27/2012 Merkle
25					b)  The merger was entered into the register of the acquiring company on 10/04/2012 (see Stuttgart District Court HRB 23192).	a) 10/08/2012 Merkle

# Commercial Register B of the Stuttgart District Court

Retrieval dated 6/3/2015 07:45

_	
•	
ć	٠
٠,	
=	3
=	3
_	-
5	,
Ω	Ü
=	
_	-
~	ď
_	
=	2
=	2
2	
2	2
	3
	3
	3

Page 14 of 25

Carry Harrison.	any number:
11100 10101	HRR 23192

	27		1	Entry number
			2	a) Company b) Place of business, location, national business address, person authorized to take delivery, branch offices c) Object of company
			ω	Share or registered capital
board member: Dr. Spindler, Stefan, Neusäß, *9/22/1961  No longer a board member: Dr. Hieronimus, Albert, Lohr, *4/6/1947	b) Appointed as a		4	a) General rules of representation b) Management board, governing body, managing directors, personally liable partners, managing directors, persons authorized to represent and special power of attorney
		Hoff, Joachim, Heiligenberg, *4/4/1947	5	Power of attorney
			6	a) Legal form, commencement, byelaws or articles of association b) Other legal relationships
	a) 7/6/2010 Lindhuber		7	a) Day of entry b) Remarks

					28
merged with the company (acquiring	"Rexroth Hydraulikanlagen- und service GmbH", Chemnitz (Chemnitz District Court HRB 2487)	"Rexroth Guss GmbH", Lohr am Main (Würzburg District Court HRB 7273) and	"Brueninghaus Hydromatik GmbH", Elchingen (Memmingen District Court HRB 6869)	participating entities dated 8/5/2010, the limited liability companies	b) Pursuant to the merger agreements dated 8/5/2010 and the assembly
					a) 10/1/2010 Lindhube

			29		
Stuttgart, *12/24/1965	another authorized officer: Hettwer, Guido,	with a board member or with	Joint power of attorney together		
				documents filed with the court.	company) (merger for acquisition). Refer to the
			a) 10/14/2010 Lindhube		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005629 FRAME: 0052

**RECORDED: 09/23/2015**